
erick velasco farrera
portfolio
curriculum vitae. work. ideas. publications.



erick velasco farrera
architect
15.09.1980
mexican - croatian
II. maksimirsko naselje 11, HR-10000, Zagreb
+385 (0) 98 183 9832
erick@avp.hr

name
profession
birth
nationality
address
mobile
e-mail

profile

short biography

publications

conferences

awards

work experience

erick velasco farrera is principal of AVP_arhitekti, a young architectural practice located in Zagreb, Croatia with both local and 
international experience and recognition. Born in 1980 in Aguascalientes, Mexico, Erick graduated at the UAA Architecture Fac-
ulty with honors. He was founding partner of ARQMEDIASTUDIO, an architectural office in Mexico that has won several national 
awards. Later on, after working as Visiting Professor at the UAA architecture faculty, he continued his studies in Europe working in 
some of the most important offices in Austria and Croatia. In 2007, he decides to start his own architectural practice. A few years 
have passed and AVP has become one of the most promising offices in Croatia, with key national and international projects and 
selected built work.

Projects review 100 TOP mexican architects
PLANOS magazine, Mexico
Interior design review
MOJ ŽIVOTNI STIL magazine
10 Promises (10 most innovative young mexican architects) review
OBRAS architecture and construction magazine, Mexico
Young mexican architects review
HABITAT magazine, Mexico
Society of Architects of Zagreb (DAZ)-Archidaily-Architizer-Zavodbig
Various web articles and publications 

CONTEMPORARY DESIGN + GREEN BUILDING
OIGZ school, Zagreb, Croatia
CONCEPT: space source International Congress
UAA university, Aguascalientes, Mexico

LABIN home for the elderly (3rd prize)
competition, Labin, Croatia
ZAGREB Crafts centre (1st prize)
competition, Zagreb, Croatia
Maritime Terminal “GAT VRULJE” (2nd prize)
competition, Šibenik, Croatia
KAJZERICA educational complex (1st prize)
competition, Zagreb, Croatia
CITY THEATER square design (1st prize)
competition Aguascalientes, Mexico
Access building for the CAMPESTRE Country Club (1st prize)
competition Aguascalientes, Mexico

AVP_arhitekti
Director and founder partner, Zagreb, Croatia
PROJECT A01 ANDREAS SCHMITZER
architect, project manager Vienna, Austria
HELENA NJIRIĆ URED HPNJ+
architect projet manager, Zagreb, Croatia
UMA ARCHITEKTEN
architect, project manager Vienna, Austria
ARQMEDIASTUDIO 
Director and founder partner, Aguascalientes, Mexico
UAA architecture faculty
Visiting workshop profesor, Aguascalientes, Mexico
AGUASCALIENTES Architects College Magazine A+
Director of image and creative art, Aguascalientes, Mexico

2010

2011

2010

2003

2010

2009

2008

2007-11

2009

2008

2007

2007

2006

2006

2005

2004

2003



projects


