# erick **velasco farrera** portfolio

curriculum vitae. work. ideas. publications.

### profile



name profession birth nationality address mobile e-mail erick **velasco farrera** architect 15.09.1980 mexican - croatian II. maksimirsko naselje 11, HR-10000, Zagreb +385 (0) 98 183 9832 erick@avp.hr

### short biography

erick velasco farrera is principal of AVP\_arhitekti, a young architectural practice located in Zagreb, Croatia with both local and international experience and recognition. Born in 1980 in Aguascalientes, Mexico, Erick graduated at the UAA Architecture Faculty with honors. He was founding partner of ARQMEDIASTUDIO, an architectural office in Mexico that has won several national awards. Later on, after working as Visiting Professor at the UAA architecture faculty, he continued his studies in Europe working in some of the most important offices in Austria and Croatia. In 2007, he decides to start his own architectural practice. A few years have passed and AVP has become one of the most promising offices in Croatia, with key national and international projects and selected built work.

#### work experience

2007	AVP_arhitekti Director and founder partner, Zagreb, Croatia PROJECT A01 ANDREAS SCHMITZER architect, project manager Vienna, Austria
2000	HELENA NJIRIĆ URED HPNJ+
2006	
	architect projet manager, Zagreb, Croatia
2006	UMA ARCHITEKTEN
	architect, project manager Vienna, Austria
2005	ARQMEDIASTUDIO
	Director and founder partner, Aguascalientes, Mexico
2004	UAA architecture faculty
	Visiting workshop profesor, Aguascalientes, Mexico
2003	AGUASCALIENTES Architects College Magazine A+
	Director of image and creative art, Aguascalientes, Mexico

#### awards

2010	LABIN home for the elderly (3rd prize) competition, Labin, Croatia ZAGREB Crafts centre (1st prize) competition, Zagreb, Croatia
2009	Maritime Terminal "GAT VRULJE" (2nd prize)
	competition, Šibenik, Croatia
2008	KAJZERICA educational complex (1st prize)
	competition, Zagreb, Croatia
2007	CITY THEATER square design (1st prize)
	competition Aguascalientes, Mexico
	Access building for the CAMPESTRE Country Club (1st prize) competition Aguascalientes, Mexico

### publications

2011	Projects review 100 TOP mexican architects
	PLANOS magazine, Mexico
2010	Interior design review
	MOJ ŽIVOTNI STIL magazine
2009	10 Promises (10 most innovative young mexican architects) review
	OBRAS architecture and construction magazine, Mexico
2008	Young mexican architects review
	HABITAT magazine, Mexico
2007-11	Society of Architects of Zagreb (DAZ)-Archidaily-Architizer-Zavodbig

#### Various web articles and publications

#### conferences

 2010 CONTEMPORARY DESIGN + GREEN BUILDING OIGZ school, Zagreb, Croatia
2003 CONCEPT: space source International Congress UAA university, Aguascalientes, Mexico

## projects







